
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Cass County

Logansport 1298132 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Logansport SRTS -Clinton, 

Cicott and Biddle Streets

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

PE $1,870.00 $0.00 ($10,130.00)   $12,000.00M 05

Local Safety 

Program

CN $26,630.00 $0.00    $26,630.00

Comments: Admin Mod Decrease FY 2014 PE -$10,130.00.  Add FY 2015 PE of $12,000.00.  Increase 2015 CN by $26,630.00

Cass County Total

Federal: $28,500.00 Match :$0.00 2014: -$10,130.00 2015: $38,630.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clark County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173615 I 65 Bridge Replacement, 

Steel

I-65 SBL-Bridge over 

Brownstown Road, 2.03 miles 

N SR-160

Seymour 0 Interstate Road 

Construction

CN $147,600.00 $16,400.00    $164,000.00M 05

Comments: CN phase for FY 2015 increased by $164,000 from $1,640,000 to $1,804, 000

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173617 I 65 Bridge Replacement, 

Steel

I-65 NBL-Bridge over 

Brownstown Road, 2.03 miles 

N of SR-160

Seymour 0 Interstate Road 

Construction

CN $147,600.00 $16,400.00    $164,000.00M 05

Comments: CN phase for FY 2015 increased by $164,000 from $1,640,000 to $1,804, 000

Clark County Total

Federal: $295,200.00 Match :$32,800.00 2014: 2015: $328,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Dekalb County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296815 I 69 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

Bridge Over Peckhart Ditch 

(SBL), 0.76 Miles South of SR 

8.

Fort Wayne 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,153,350.00 $128,150.00    $1,281,500.00M 05

Comments: Submitted modification to increase CN funding in the amount of $939k, from $342,000 to $1,281,000 and move all CN funding from FY 2016 into FY 2015, CPM approved. Total of $1,281,000 

should be added to the STIP for CN in FY 2015. Amend to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Dekalb County Total

Federal: $1,153,350.00 Match :$128,150.00 2014: 2015: $1,281,500.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Delaware County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800957 SR 167 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

1.01 mile N of SR 67 (Halfway 

Creek), Albany

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $190,144.00 $47,536.00    $237,680.00M 05

Bridge ROW RW $4,860.00 $1,215.00 $5,975.00   $100.00

Comments: Administrative Modifications made to the FY 2014-2017 Delaware Muncie TIP by the MPO and approved by an e-mail vote of the Administrative Committee on July 25, 2014 to add $100 for 

RW in FY 2015 and move CN from FY 2017 in the TIP to FY 2015 and also increase the cost in the TIP to $962,680 to reflect the designer's final tracing estimate.  Change approved by Change 

Management Section on July 23, 2014.  Former CN cost shown in the TIP was $665,000.

Delaware County Total

Federal: $195,004.00 Match :$48,751.00 2014: $5,975.00 2015: $237,780.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Floyd County

New Albany 1172394 ST 1001 Signing Warning/Regulatory signage 

inventory, implementation plan 

& 1st ph. replacement

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $15,000.00    $15,000.00M 05

Louisville MPO CN $108,000.00 $0.00    $108,000.00

Comments: Move CN from FY2014 to FY2015.  Per KIPDA TIP page dated 6/25/14.  Copy sent to Michael McNeil 7/17/14.

Floyd County Total

Federal: $108,000.00 Match :$15,000.00 2014: 2015: $123,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Franklin County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400719 SR 121 Erosion Control 1.6 miles north of US 52 Greenfield .01 On Federal Aid District Other 

ROW

RW $4,000.00 $1,000.00    $5,000.00M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2015 modification to increase RW phase $5000 to $5000 into the FY 2013-2016 via resolution No. 14-5 on 7/24/14.

Franklin County Total

Federal: $4,000.00 Match :$1,000.00 2014: 2015: $5,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Westfield 1298498 IR 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Non-infrastructure activities at 

Oak Trace Elem. in Westfield

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $15,000.00    $15,000.00M 05

Indianapolis MPO PE -$15,000.00 $0.00 ($75,000.00)   $60,000.00

Comments: 14-04.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q3 2014  was slated for 2014 SRTS funding, changing FY to 2015 and funding type to TAP funding. Was previously 100 percent paid, now is 80/20 match via 

Indy MPO.

Hamilton County Total

Federal: -$15,000.00 Match :$15,000.00 2014: -$75,000.00 2015: $75,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hancock County

Cumberland 0800025 IR 1015 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

From Buck Creek Rd N to 

southern end of Autumn 

Woods

Greenfield 2.1 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO RW $0.00 $0.00  ($488,000.00)  $488,000.00M 05

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $194,858.00  $194,858.00   

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00  ($122,000.00)  $122,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $83,846.00  ($29,077.00)  $112,923.00

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN -$139,240.00 $0.00  ($139,240.00)   

Indianapolis MPO PE $335,373.00 $0.00  ($116,319.00)  $451,692.00

Indianapolis MPO CN $548,627.00 $0.00  $548,627.00   

Comments: 14-04.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q3 2014  Local PE -$29,077 in 2016; PE +$112,923 in 2015.  Fed PE - $116,319 in 2016; PE + $451,692 in 2015.  Local RW  -$122,000 in 2016; RW +$122,00 in 

2015.  Fed RW  -$488,000 in 2016; RW +$488,00 in 2015.  Local CN +$194,858 in 2016 to = $645,858.  Fed/MPO CN -$139,240 in 2016 to = $548,627.  Fed/Gp1 LTAP -$139,240 in 2016 to = $2,034,807

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382213 I 70 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

I-70 @ 6.597 mile E of SR 9 Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $34,965.00 $3,885.00    $38,850.00M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2015 modification to increase CN phase $38,850 from $151,000 to $189,850 into the FY 2013-2016 via resolution NO. 14-05 on 7/21/14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297532 IR 1001 Railroad Protection GEM RD (CR # 15) at CSX RR in 

New Palestine

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $60,000.00 $0.00    $60,000.00M 05

Comments: Move CN funding from FY 2014 to FY 2015. CN  Funding  increased from $280,000.00 to $340,000.00.  The CN phase is in FY 2015 in the amount of $340,000.00.  Project is in the  

2014-2017 IRTIP by administrative mod. 14-04.1

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297530 IR 1001 Railroad Protection Depot Street  at CSX in New 

Palestine

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $280,000.00 $0.00    $280,000.00M 05

Comments: Move CN funding from FY 2014 to FY 2015. CN  Funding amount remains $280,000.00.  The CN phase is in FY 2015 and is in the  2014-2017 IRTIP by administrative mod. 14-04.1

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297531 IR 1001 Railroad Protection CR 600W at CSX RR in New 

Palestine

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $280,000.00 $0.00    $280,000.00M 05

Comments: Move CN funding from FY 2014 to FY 2015. CN  Funding amount remains $280,000.00.  The CN phase is in FY 2015 and is in the  2014-2017 IRTIP by administrative mod. 14-04.1

Hancock County Total

Federal: $1,399,725.00 Match :$282,589.00 2014: 2015: $1,833,465.00 2016: -$151,151.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Town of Avon 1400276 IR 1030 Partial 3-R CR 100 N. Resurfacing Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $41,556.00 $0.00    $41,556.00M 05

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $5,182.00    $5,182.00

Comments: Per TIP admin 14-05.1 increase the CN/CE funds by 41,456 CN and 5,182 for CE all included in the CN totals

Town of Avon 1400277 IR 1031 Partial 3-R CR 100 S Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $56,285.00 $0.00    $56,285.00M 05

Comments: per tip admin 14-05.1 increase funds for CN and CE 50,031 for CN and 6,254 for CE all added to CN

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $97,841.00 Match :$5,182.00 2014: 2015: $103,023.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Henry County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382214 I 70 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

I-70 @ 1.646 mile E of Henry / 

Hancock Co Line

Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $36,652.50 $4,072.50    $40,725.00M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2015 modification to increase CN $40,725 from $104,000 to $144,725 into the FY2013-2016 via resolution 14-5 on 7/22/14.

Henry County Total

Federal: $36,652.50 Match :$4,072.50 2014: 2015: $40,725.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jennings County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400890 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

SE corner of CR 700S and 

CR700E intersection

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Construction

CN $40,000.00 $10,000.00  $50,000.00   M 05

Major New - 

Consulting

PE $4,800.00 $1,200.00    $6,000.00

Comments: Origin DES 1173374, amendment 12-05, dated 10-31-2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400891 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

off W side of SR 7 between 

northern and southern CR 

500N intersections

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Construction

CN $120,000.00 $30,000.00  $150,000.00   M 05

Major New - 

Consulting

PE $4,800.00 $1,200.00    $6,000.00

Comments: Origin DES 1173374, amendment 12-05, dated 10-31-2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400895 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

NW Corner of CR 200E and CR 

775S

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Construction

CN $204,000.00 $51,000.00  $255,000.00   M 05

Major New - 

Consulting

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00

Comments: Origin DES 1173374, amendment 12-05, dated 10-31-2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400892 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

W side of CR 250E, 0.29 miles 

N of CR 550N

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Construction

CN $84,000.00 $21,000.00  $105,000.00   M 05

Major New - ROW RW $19,200.00 $4,800.00    $24,000.00

Major New - 

Consulting

PE $4,800.00 $1,200.00    $6,000.00

Comments: Correction $105,000 CN funding for FY 2016

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400893 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

S side of Base Road, just W of 

Base Rd/CR800W intersection

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Consulting

PE $800.00 $200.00    $1,000.00M 05

Major New - 

Construction

CN $4,000.00 $1,000.00  $5,000.00   

Major New - ROW RW $128,000.00 $32,000.00    $160,000.00

Comments: Origin DES 1173374, amendment 12-05, dated 10-31-2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400896 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

W pf CR 20W. Between CR 

250N and 350N, adjacent to 

proposed bypass

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Construction

CN $120,000.00 $30,000.00  $150,000.00   M 05

Major New - 

Consulting

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00

Comments: Origin DES 1173374, amendment 12-05, dated 10-31-2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400897 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

N of Little Yord Rd on 

Scott/Washington CL Eside of 

dead end

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Consulting

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00M 05

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400897 US 50 Environmental 

Mitigation

N of Little Yord Rd on 

Scott/Washington CL Eside of 

dead end

Seymour 4.365 Off Federal Aid Major New - 

Construction

CN $244,000.00 $61,000.00  $305,000.00   M 05

Major New - ROW RW $114,400.00 $28,600.00    $143,000.00

Comments: Origin DES 1173374, amendment 12-05, dated 10-31-2014

Jennings County Total

Federal: $1,116,800.00 Match :$279,200.00 2014: 2015: $376,000.00 2016: $1,020,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Johnson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0201320 SR 44 Curve Correction At Centerline Road Seymour .45 On Federal Aid Safety 

Construction

CN $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00M 05

Comments: Added $15,000 for Utility PE in FY 2015 and $30,000 for Utility CN  in FY 2015 to the Indianapolis Regional TIP by letter from IMPO dated July 15, 2014 for the FY 2014-2017 IRTIP.  Total 

funding increased by $45,000 in FY 2015 and adjusted in the STIP to reflect the added cost.

Greenwood 1173844 ST 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Main Street and Averitt Road 

intersection

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $0.00   M 05

Indianapolis MPO CN $672,000.00 $0.00    $672,000.00

Comments: Move CN from FY2016 to FY2015.  Per INDY MPO TIP modification 14.03.1 Administrative Q2S 2014 dated 5/9/14.  Copy of TIP page sent to Michael McNeil 7/17/14.

Johnson County Total

Federal: $696,000.00 Match :$6,000.00 2014: 2015: $702,000.00 2016: $0.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173698 I 465 Added Travel Lanes exit ramp from EB I-465 to US 

421(Michigan Road)

Greenfield 0 Interstate Mobility Consulting PE -$132,714.00 -$14,746.00    ($147,460.00)M 05

Comments: Modification to move funding from FY 2014 to FY 2015 was made by the Indianapolis MPO via a letter dated June 9 and the funding was also reduced from $196,560 to $49,140 with the 

remaining funds to be split equally between DES # 1173700, 1173701 and 1173704, which will be treated STIP amendments at the next amendment opportunity.  They were administratively amended to 

the IRTIP via two letters from Anna Gremling, Executive Director of IMPO, dated June 9, 2014.

Indianapolis 1400935 VA 1073 Pedestrian Flashing 

Beacons, Installed

Install school zone flashers at 

IPS School Nos. 107-191.

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $304,589.00 ($304,589.00) M 05

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $2,741,301.00 ($2,741,301.00) 

Comments: 14-04.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q3 2014  - moving CN from 2017 to 2016.

Marion County Total

Federal: -$132,714.00 Match :-$14,746.00 2014: 2015: -$147,460.00 2016: $3,045,890.00 2017: -$3,045,890.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Morgan County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006388 SR 67 Small Structure 

Replacement

21.71 miles north of US 231 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $209,600.00 $52,400.00  $262,000.00   M 05

Comments: Project CN cost increased by administative modification to the FY 2014-2017 Indianapolis Regional TIP to $664,000 for a cost increase of $262,000 in the IRTIP.  Letter from IMPO is dated July 

15, 2014 and the modification is reflected on the spreasheet that accompanied the MPO's letter..

Morgan County Total

Federal: $209,600.00 Match :$52,400.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $262,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Porter County

Valparaiso 0810434 ST 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Calumet Avenue from Bullseye 

Lake Road north to Burlington 

Beach Road

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW -$132,000.00 $0.00    ($132,000.00)M 05

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$33,000.00    ($33,000.00)

Comments: Admin Mod to correct Amendment entry error.  Decrease RW funds from $200,000.00 to $68,000.00 federal.  Decrease of $132,000.00.   Decrease RW local funds from $50,000.00 to 

$17,000.00 a decrease of $33,000.00

Porter County Total

Federal: -$132,000.00 Match :-$33,000.00 2014: 2015: -$165,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173863 I 74 Bridge Deck Overlay County Line Road over I-74, 

04.63 miles E of SR-244.

Seymour 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $559,488.60 $62,165.40  $621,654.00   M 05

Comments: Move $621,654 in CN Phase from FY 2015 to FY 2016 for total of $1,070,654 in CN Phase for FY 2016. Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296336 VA 

VARI

Intersect. Improv. W/ 

New Signals

Various; Signal Control and 

Intersection Visibility

Greenfield 0 Multiple Safety 

Construction

CN $32,440.80 $8,110.20    $40,551.00M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2015 amendment to increase CN phase $40,551 from $416,000 to $456,551 into the FY 2013-2016 via resolution No. 14-5 on 7/22/14.

Bedford 1297918 VA 1021 Scenic And Historic 

Highways

US 50 From State line to State 

line and US150 from Falls City 

to Shoals; Jct 50

Vincennes 0 NHS 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $4,700.00    $4,700.00M 05

National Scenic 

Byways

PE $1,200.00 $0.00    $1,200.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $300.00    $300.00

National Scenic 

Byways

CN $18,800.00 $0.00    $18,800.00

Comments: Funding for PE and CN phases moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 in order to advance the project and get a FMIS issued.

Various County Total

Federal: $611,929.40 Match :$75,275.60 2014: 2015: $65,551.00 2016: $621,654.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Wayne County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0100700 US 27 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 5.71 miles N of I-70 to 

6.38 miles N of I-70

Greenfield .643 NHS Road 

Construction

CN $11,612.00 $2,903.00    $14,515.00M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2015 modification to increase CN phase $14,515 from $425,813 to $440,328 into FY 2013-2016 via resolution No. 14-5 on 7/24/14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800932 SR 38 Bridge Deck Overlay 1.43 mile W of US 35 Nolands 

Branch

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $16,320.00 $4,080.00 $20,400.00    M 05

Comments: 0800932?Update PE to $85,400 in FY14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006313 SR 1 Replace 

Superstructure

2.9 miles north of US 40 (over 

I-70)

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $4,880.00 $1,220.00    $6,100.00M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2015 modification to move PE from 2014 to 2015 and increase $6,100 from $161,000 to $167,100 into the FY 2013-2016 via resolution 14-05 on 7/21/14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296530 US 27 Small Structure 

Replacement

US 27; at 0.574 mile north I-70 

(SS27-89-25.48)

Greenfield 0 NHS Bridge 

Construction

CN $151,810.40 $37,952.60   $189,763.00 M 05

Comments: STIP for FY 2017 modification to increase CN $189,763 from $112,000 to $301,763 into the FY2013-2016 via No. 14-05 on 7/22/14.

Wayne County Total

Federal: $184,622.40 Match :$46,155.60 2014: $20,400.00 2015: $20,615.00 2016: 2017: $189,763.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 19



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

White County

Monticello 1172053 ST 1001 Sign Modernization 

(Series Of Units)

Sign Replacement at various 

locations in the City of 

Monticello

LaPorte 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $61,200.00 ($5,700.00)   $66,900.00M 05

Local Safety 

Program

CN -$35,100.00 $0.00 ($51,300.00)   $16,200.00

Comments: Admin Mod CN Move FY from 2014 to 2015.  Decrease federal CN 2014 from $51,300.00 to FY 2015 $16,200.00.  Decrease local CN 2014 $5,700.00, add local 2015 CN of $66,900.00.

White County Total

Federal: -$35,100.00 Match :$61,200.00 2014: -$57,000.00 2015: $83,100.00 2016: 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $5,822,410.30 2015: $5,000,929.002014: -$115,755.00 2017: -$2,856,127.002016: $4,798,393.00Match : $1,005,029.70

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 19


